Court Information Release



United States District Court Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division 219 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60604

Release Date:

May 13, 2022

Contact: Julie Hodek, Public Information Officer

United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois 219 S. Dearborn St., #2514A

Chicago, IL 60604 312-435-5693

TWENTY-SECOND ANNUAL AWARDS FOR EXCELLENCE IN PRO BONO AND PUBLIC INTEREST SERVICE IN 2022 WEDNESDAY, JUNE 1, 2022, AT 2:00 P.M.

CHICAGO, Ill. - The United States District Court's Twenty-second Annual Awards for Excellence in Pro Bono and Public Interest Service is scheduled to begin at 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, June 1, 2022, in the James Benton Parsons Ceremonial Courtroom (2525) of the Everett McKinley Dirksen United States Courthouse at 219 South Dearborn Street in Chicago, Illinois. These awards will honor attorneys for their contributions in helping people most in need of assistance before the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois. Anh L. Kremer, President of the Federal Bar Association, will be the keynote speaker.

In-person attendance is limited to award winners and their guests. All others are invited to view the ceremony remotely.

This annual ceremony recognizing pro bono and public interest service before the Court is sponsored jointly by the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois and the Chicago Chapter of the Federal Bar Association.

Public access via WebEx:

https://us-courts.webex.com/us-courts/j.php?MTID=m7c0152f93e7b7de6e126f7e81ebcf1b9

Webinar number: 2304 932 5196 Webinar password: probono2022 (77626662 from phones)

Join by phone: 1-855-244-8681 Call-in toll-free number (US/Canada) 1-650-479-3207 Call-in toll number (US/Canada)

Access code: 230 493 25196